Ambient air quality constituting gaseous pollutants and metrological parameters 

such as (wind speed, wind direction and ambient temperatures) were assessed by using mobile air 

quality monitoring station provided by Pakistan Environment Protection Agency (Pak-EPA). The 

results of study indicated that total of three hundred and one (301) brick enterprises with sixty five 

(65) feet averaged stack height were categorized into seventy eight (78) functional and twenty four 

(24) non-functional units confined to the suburbs of Islamabad. The coal fired operational brick 

enterprises employed total (9112) workers while covering 10118 kanal of land area, 82% of which